

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 9107/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No.22861/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TATA TELESERVICES LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9438-9439 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9846 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9901 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10035 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10418 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10730 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10851 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10919 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10924 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11047 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu M. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Saanjh N. Purohit, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is finally granted to the petitioners to  
comply with undertaking of filing additional documents.

The petitioners to file proof of service of SLP Paper Books  
in SLP(C) Nos.10730 and 11047 of 2013 on the caveator within the  
aforesaid period.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|